
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

035 Brakes, Hydraulic

INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

_____________________________________________________________________________ 1



Models: A3FE, C3FE, C4RE
INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

035 Brakes, Hydraulic
Page Set PS0000751

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, C3FE, C4RE
INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

035 Brakes, Hydraulic
Page Set PS0000751

1 0071351 PLATE,TORQUE,RH,HYD,HEND

1 0071352 PLATE,TORQUE,LH,HYD,HEND

2 0044780 DUSTSHIELD,HYDRAULIC BRAKES

3 0044801 CLIP

4 0042331 CALIPER ASSY,70MM,MERITOR,4PISTON,LH 

4 0042330 CALIPER ASSY,70MM,MERITOR,4PISTON,RH 

5 0076727 HUB AND ROTOR ASSY,STEER,ALUM WHEEL

5 0043895 HUB AND ROTOR ASSY,STEER,STEEL WHEELS

6 0929406 BEARING,INNER,FRONT AXLE,TIMKEN

7 0092914 STRUCTURE ASSY,FRONT,TOEBOX,2005, CV

8 0043367 SEAL ASSY,OIL

9 0006679 SENSOR,ABS,90 DEGREE,HYD BRK

10 1542471 SLEEVE,CLAMP,NOTCHED,HUB SENSOR,ABS

11 various, SEE " FRONT AXLE USAGE CHARTS

12 0014892 HUBCAP ASSY,STEER AXLE,OIL LUBE,4.50 B.C.

13 2602449 GASKET,FRONT HUBCAP,RKWL

14 1884378 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X7/8,GR5,BLK ZN

15 2599017 NUT,WHEEL BEARING,ADJUSTING

16 1885128 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X 2.75 GR8,YEL 

18 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

19 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

20 0097711 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M20-2.50X50,GR10.9,

21 1940907 WASHER,FLAT,METRIC,M20,CLASS 10,HARD,

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, C3FE, C4RE
INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

035 Brakes, Hydraulic
Page Set PS0000751

22 0971739 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X20,CL 8.8,

23 2600617 WASHER,WHEEL BEARING,ADJUSTING

24 0096730 WASHER,LOCKING,AXLE SPINDLE

25 2598217 NUT,JAM,OUTER WHEEL BEARING

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




